TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430490

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RN Travel Club			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RN Travel Club, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5052	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5093077	RN TRAVEL CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9782649119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-264-4001 john@gorecki.us Email: Anderson Gorecki LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2 Dundee Park, Suite 301A

Address Line 2: Attn: John Gorecki

Address Line 4: Andover, MASSACHUSETTS 01810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C Gorecki
SIGNATURE:	/John C Gorcki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scan0133#page1.tif source=Scan0133#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement (the "Agreement") is by and between RN Travel Club, a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina and presently or previously having a usual place of business at P.O. Box 5052, Pompano Beach Florida, 33074 ("Assignor"), and RN Travel Club, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and presently or previously having a usual place of business at P.O. Box 5052, Pompano Beach Florida, 33074 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of June 8, 2017 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademark registration number 5093077 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce has provided good and valuable consideration for the purchase of the Trademark, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor irrevocably assigns, grants and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by use of the Trademark, and the right to sue for and recover damages from infringement of the Trademark.

Assigner's ownership in and to the Trademark. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademark registrations, to record this assignment, and to issue or transfer said Trademark to Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Each party represents and warrants that it has full right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and perform all of its obligations hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives.

For Assignor, RN Travel Club:
Signature: 4/2/2 Name (print or type): Randy Holloran
Title: Chairman Date: 5-18//7
For Assignee, RN Travel Club, Inc.:
Signature:
Name (print or type): Rand Holloran Title: Chairman
Date: 5/8//7